
Area Name Title Phone Number eMail Address

Cap Metro Tammy Edwards Postal Co-Chair (301) 548-1414 tammy.t.edwards@usps.gov

Anita Pursley Industry Co-Chair (404) 519-9505 anita.s.pursley@rrd.com

Mike Tate First Class Mail Co-Chair (704) 386-5537 michael.tate@bankofamerica.com

Dennis Elliot Area Focus Group Coordinator (301) 548-1476 Dennis.L.Elliott@usps.gov

Eastern Jesus Galvez Postal Co-Chair (412) 494-2666 jesus.galvez@usps.gov

Ed Mayhew Industry Co-Chair (973) 462-5662 edwardmayhew@gmail.com

Lisa Wurman Standard Mail Co-Chair (215) 997-5339 lwurman@vertisinc.com

Richard Gebbie First Class Mail Co-Chair (216) 251-2500 rgebbie@mw-direct.com

Shari Myers Area Focus Group Coordinator 412-494-3904 shari.j.myers@usps.gov

Great Lakes Mike McInturff Postal Co-Chair (630) 539-5888 michael.mcinturf@usps.gov

Phil Claiborne Industry Co-Chair (773) 755-4910 philc@elks.org

Steve Krejcik First Class Mail Co-Chair (708) 485-4764 Steve.Krejcik@PBPresortServicies.com

Suzanne Slivka Area Focus Group Coordinator (630) 539-4783 suzanne.p.slivka@usps.gov

Northeast Laurie Timmons Postal Co-Chair (860) 285-7030 laurie.a.timmons@usps.gov

Ted Freedman Industry Co-Chair (908) 351-3189 ted_freedman_2000@yahoo.com

Len Rooke Area Focus Group Coordinator (860) 285-7391 leonard.p.rooke@usps.gov

Marc Riley Area Focus Group Coordinator (617) 654-5784 marc.riley@usps.gov

Cyndi Muldoon First Class Mail Co-Chair (860) 290-7310 cmmuldoon@dstmailingservices.com  

Steve Smith Standard Mail Co-Chair (978) 363-1810 base60consulting@gmail.com

Pacific Cynthia Larson Postal Co-Chair (858) 674-3110 cynthia.m.larson@usps.gov

Aaron Day Industry Co-Chair (562) 794-2303 aday@trendoffset.com

Sharon Harrison First Class Mail Co-Chair (916) 376-2040 Sh3157@att.com

Susan K Recchia Area Focus Group Coordinator (858) 674-3173 susan.k.recchia@usps.gov

Southern Mike Cook Postal Co-Chair (214) 819-8860 mike.cook@usps.gov

Joy Franckowiak Standard Mail Co-Chair (727) 399-3000 ext 3760 joy_franckowiak@valpak.com

Joe Schick Periodicals Co-Chair (414) 566-4134 Joe.schick@qg.com

David Gorham First Class Mail Co-Chair (850) 402-6701 David.gorham@csgi.com

Tori Miles Area Focus Group Coordinator (214) 267-3136 torie.a.miles@usps.gov

Western Debra Persico Postal Co-Chair (303) 313-5175 debra.a.persico@usps.gov

Dan O'Brien First Class Mail Co-Chair (402) 970-7145 Daniel.Obrien@tdameritrade.com

Debra Stoops Area Focus Group Coordinator (303) 313-5438 debra.s.stoops@usps.gov

National Laurie Timmons National Postal Co-Chair (860) 285-7030 laurie.a.timmons@usps.gov

Kimberley J. Waltz National Industry Co-Chair (401) 333-1020 ext 122 kwaltz@cathedralcorporation.com

Dale Kennedy Hqs IEO Focus Group Coordinator (202) 268-6592 dale.e.kennedy@usps.gov

Carla Hunter Hqs IEO Focus Group Coordinator (202) 268-4509 carla.j.hunter@usps.gov
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